
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 Mary River Public Hearing
Richard Nesbitt <richard.nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca> Thu, Jan 9, 2025 at 9:52 AM
To: "robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca" <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <AKubeisinova@qia.ca>

Hi Robert

 

Happy New Year – I hope you had a fantastic holiday.

 

I’m responding on behalf of QIA while Assol is on leave.

 

QIA’s in-person participants who will require accommodations are:

Assol Kubeisinova (QIA)
Richard Nesbitt (Consultant – HESL)
Alistair Macdonald (Consultant – Firelight)
Joe Cavallo (Consultant – LGL)
Corey Shefman (Legal Counsel – OKT Law)

 

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

 

All the best,

Richard

 

Richard Nesbitt, M.Sc.

Senior Aquatic Scientist

Office: 226-317-0461

Cell:    519-500-8055

www.environmentalsciences.ca

 

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Saturday, December 21, 2024 3:41:45 AM
To: Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>; Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>; Assol
Kubeisinova <AKubeisinova@qia.ca>; Hart, Jeff <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Pinto,Melissa (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)
<melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca>; Harper, Paul <Paul.Harper@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Wasilik, Nicholas <Nicholas.Wasilik@dfo-mpo.gc.
ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>; Karén Kharatyan
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<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 2AM-MRY1325 Mary River Public Hearing

 

Good afternoon everyone,

The Nunavut Water Board has started planning out the logistics for the Mary River Public Hearing and has booked the
Sauniq Hotel as well as the Black Point Lodge for the week of March 10-14, 2025. Although space is reserved, the
amount of rooms available is still limited.

Assuming the number of participants is the same as at the Technical Meeting we would appreciate it if the Applicant and
Interveners could provide the NWB with the list of their representatives by no later than January 15, 2025. If we do not
receive a response by this deadline, the NWB will release the respective numbers of rooms back to the hotel.  

Once we have confirmation of attendance from everyone, we will inform the hotel of the details, and you will need to get in
touch with the hotel directly with your payment details.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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